

Press Release

January 17, 2022 - N° 02

Yves Cormier is appointed Head of Investor Relations

SCOR announces the appointment of Yves Cormier as Head of Investor Relations, with effect from today. Reporting to Ian Kelly, Group Chief Financial Officer, Yves will be based in London.

Commenting on the appointment, Ian Kelly said: *"I am delighted that Yves is joining us as Head of Investor Relations. As we move towards the unveiling of our next strategic plan at the end of March, his experience and expertise will be extremely valuable in terms of continuing to engage proactively with shareholders and sharing the Group's roadmap for value creation with the market."*

* *

Biography

Yves Cormier joins SCOR from Rothschild, where he spent the last six years advising European insurers on corporate finance and strategy matters. Prior to Rothschild, Yves worked for JPMorgan, BNP Paribas and AXA, where he led the strategy of the business unit Axa Global Direct. He brings over 15 years of experience in the insurance sector across capital markets transactions, mergers and acquisitions, investor analytics, balance sheet management and other strategic leadership activities. Yves holds a Master of Engineering from Cambridge University and an MBA from INSEAD.

Contact details

Media Relations media@scor.com

Investor Relations Yves Cormier ycormier@scor.com

www.scor.com

LinkedIn: SCOR | Twitter: @SCOR_SE

SCOR, a Global Tier 1 Reinsurer

SCOR, the world's fourth largest reinsurer, offers its clients a diversified and innovative range of solutions and services to control and manage risk. Applying "The Art & Science of Risk", SCOR uses its industry-recognized expertise and cutting-edge financial solutions to serve its clients and contribute to the welfare and resilience of society. SCOR offers its clients an optimal level of security with its AA- rating or equivalent from S&P, Moody's, Fitch and AM Best. The Group generated premiums of more than EUR 16 billion in 2020, and serves clients in more than 160 countries from its 36 offices worldwide.

For more information, visit: www.scor.com.

SCOR SE 5, Avenue Kléber 75795 Paris Cedex 16, France Tél + 33 (0) 1 58 44 70 00 RCS Paris B 562 033 357 Siret 562 033 357 00046 Société Européenne au capital de 1,469,373,374.58 euros